Applications
 Years Warranty
Railway Industry Automation
Semiconduc
tor
Network
/ Telecom Military
Boat Aviation Medical
Automobile Charger
Features
Model Number Structure
ESCS 024W 050 - S - P - F 100
Series Name Input Voltage
(VDC)
Output Voltage
(VDC)  Output
Quantity  Remote Control
Option  Shape Watt
Evolving
Sirius-
Chivalry
series –
Second
024W：  9-36
036W：  9-75
048W：18-75
110 ： 40-160
050：  5
120：12
150：15
240：24
 S：Single
P：Positive logic
N：Negative logic  F：Flat
50
80
100
120：±12
150：±15
 D：Dual
ESCS Series
50W & 80W &100W/
2” x 1” DC/DC
2” x 1” 8:1 & 4:1
Ultra-Wide
Input range
range
+60˚C
without
 derating
PI FILTER
Built-in
2000 VDC
Insulation
MLCC
No life-span
constrained
ON / OFF
REMOTE
89 %
High
efficiency
MTBF
≥1.6M hours
@50˚C GB
METAL
CASE UVLO OCP OVP OTP
ESCS Series
www.powergood.com 1 2025 May. Rev.10  ESCS
Model Selection Guide
Typical @ Ta=+25 ℃ under nominal line voltage conditions unless noted
Model
Input Output
Efficiency
Voltage (V) Current (A) Voltage Current Power
Range  Nominal Full load (V) (A) (W) Typ.(%)
ESCS024W050-S-□-F50 9-36 24 2.37 5 10 50 88%
ESCS024W120-S-□-F50 9-36 24 2.34 12 4.16 50 89%
ESCS024W150-S-□-F50 9-36 24 2.34 15 3.33 50 89%
ESCS024W240-S-□-F50 9-36 24 2.34 24 2.08 50 89%
ESCS024W120-D-□-F50 9-36 24 2.37 ±12 ±2.08 50 88%
ESCS024W150-D-□-F50 9-36 24 2.37 ±15 ±1.66 50 88%
ESCS048W050-S-□-F50 18-75 48 1.19 5 10 50 88%
ESCS048W120-S-□-F50 18-75 48 1.17 12 4.16 50 89%
ESCS048W150-S-□-F50 18-75 48 1.17 15 3.33 50 89%
ESCS048W240-S-□-F50 18-75 48 1.17 24 2.08 50 89%
ESCS048W120-D-□-F50 18-75 48 1.19 ±12 ±2.08 50 88%
ESCS048W150-D-□-F50 18-75 48 1.19 ±15 ±1.66 50 88%
ESCS110050-S-□-F50 40-160 110 0.52 5 10 50 88%
ESCS110120-S-□-F50 40-160 110 0.51 12 4.16 50 89%
ESCS110150-S-□-F50 40-160 110 0.51 15 3.33 50 89%
ESCS110240-S-□-F50 40-160 110 0.51 24 2.08 50 89%
ESCS110120-D-□-F50 40-160 110 0.52 ±12 ±2.08 50 88%
ESCS110150-D-□-F50 40-160 110 0.52 ±15 ±1.66 50 88%
ESCS024W120-S-□-F80 9-36 24 3.75 12 6.67 80 89%
ESCS024W150-S-□-F80 9-36 24 3.75 15 5.33 80 89%
ESCS024W240-S-□-F80 9-36 24 3.75 24 3.33 80 89%
ESCS024W120-D-□-F80 9-36 24 3.75 ±12 ±3.33 80 89%

Model
Input Output
Efficiency
Voltage (V) Current (A) Voltage Current Power
Range  Nominal Full load (V) (A) (W) Typ.(%)
ESCS024W120-S-□-F100 9-36 24 4.16 12 8.33 100 89%
ESCS024W150-S-□-F100 9-36 24 4.16 15 6.67 100 89%
ESCS024W240-S-□-F100 9-36 24 4.16 24 4.16 100 89%
ESCS024W120-D-□-F100 9-36 24 4.16 ±12 ±2.08 100 88%
ESCS024W150-D-□-F100 9-36 24 4.16 ±15 ±4.16 100 88%
ESCS048W120-S-□-F100 18-75 48 2.08 12 8.33 100 89%
ESCS048W150-S-□-F100 18-75 48 2.08 15 6.67 100 89%
ESCS048W240-S-□-F100 18-75 48 2.08 24 4.16 100 89%
ESCS048W120-D-□-F100 18-75 48 2.08 ±12 ±4.16 100 88%
ESCS048W150-D-□-F100 18-75 48 2.08 ±15 ±3.33 100 88%
ESCS036W120-S-□-F50 9-75 36 1.62 12 4.16 50 87%
ESCS036W150-S-□-F50 9-75 36 1.62 15 3.33 50 87%
ESCS036W240-S-□-F50 9-75 36 1.62 24 2.08 50 87%
ESCS036W120-D-□-F50 9-75 36 1.62 ±12 ±2.08 50 87%
ESCS036W150-D-□-F50 9-75 36 1.62 ±15 ±1.66 50 87%
Output rated Power VS. Input Voltages
ESCS Series
www.powergood.com 3 2025 May. Rev.10  ESCS
Description
Evolving Sirius - Chivalry series - Second generation converter is composed of Isolated, board-mountable, fixed
switching frequency dc-dc converters that use synchronous rectification to achieve extremely high power
conversion efficiency. These DC-DC converter modules use advanced power processing, control, and packaging
technologies to enhance the performance, flexibility, reliability, and cost effectiveness of mature power
components. Each module is supplied completely encased to provide protection from the harsh environments seen
in many industrial and transportation applications.
ESCS Single Series Block Diagram
ESCS Dual Series Block Diagram
ESCS Series
www.powergood.com 4 2025 May. Rev.10  ESCS
Electrical Specifications
Input Specifications  (Typical @ Ta=+25˚C under nominal line voltage conditions unless noted.
Parameter Notes and Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Transient Input Voltage Ranges
 ESCS024W models (100ms max)   50
VDC
 ESCS036W models (100ms max)   80
 ESCS048W models (100ms max)   80
ESCS110 models (100ms max)   250
Operating Input Voltage Ranges
ESCS024W models 9 24 36
VDC
ESCS036W models 9 36 75
ESCS048W models 18 48 75
ESCS110 models                                          40 110 160
Under-Voltage Lockout
Start up Voltage
ESCS024W models  8.5 9
VDC

Pin# Single Dual
1 +Vin +Vin
2 -Vin -Vin
3 Enable Enable
4 Trim -Vout
5 -Vout Com
6 +Vout +Vout
Note:
Pin Pitch tolerance: ±0.01  [0.25]
Pin Dimensions: .XX±0.02 [ .X±0.5mm]
Pin Material: Copper Alloy
Pin Plating: Gold
Dimensions in inches [mm]
Tolerances: .XX±0.02 [ .X±0.5mm]
Conducted EMI Class A & Class B
Input terminal value (typ.)  ESCS110240-S-P-F80@Vin = 110VDC, Iout =3.33A
Recommended Circuit Diagram
ESCS Series
www.powergood.com 7 2025 May. Rev.10  ESCS
Bill of Materials